12

13

vice chairperson at any time.

House Resolution No. 6005

By Representatives Highberger and Clayton

1-11

A RESOLUTION relating to the rules of the House of Representatives for
2021-2022; amending Rule 1102.
Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Kansas:
That Rule 1102 shall be amended to read as follows:
Rule 1102. Committee Appointments. (a) The Speaker shall appoint
the members of the standing committees. The Speaker may remove or
replace any such committee member at any time.
(b) The members of a standing committee shall elect the chairperson
by an affirmative vote of a majority of the members present. The Speaker
shall appoint the chairperson and vice chairperson of each standing

committee. The Speaker may remove or replace any such chairperson or